
Sun

Placements

Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Dogs

Judge: Kathryn Hensley

RAPPORLEE THE COMMISSIONER.  DN54700301.  7/28/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Owners. 
By GCH Paray Alegria - Rapporlee American Honey.  Owner(s): ROBERT A PICCIRILLO 
AND VICTORIA L PICCIRILLO.  

111

KYRIE LOST IN TRANSLATION.  DN55196402.  9/15/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Tracy Gensler, 
Judy Miura and Cathy Moon. By GCHS Attridge National Treasure - Belmark Picking 
Berries.  Owner(s): TRACY GENSLER.  

72

Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Bitches

Judge: Kathryn Hensley

KYRIE PHONETIC.  DN55196404.  9/15/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Tracy Gensler, Judy Miura 
and Cathy Moon. By GCHS Attridge National Treasure - Belmark Picking Berries.  Owner(s): 
TRACY GENSLER.  

81

KYRIE POSSESSIVE.  DN55196401.  9/15/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Tracy Gensler, Judy 
Miura and Cathy Moon. By GCHS Attridge National Treasure - Belmark Picking Berries.  
Owner(s): TRACY GENSLER.  

302

RAPPORLEE COQUETTE.  DN54700101.  7/20/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Owners. By GCH 
Paray Alegria - Caprice Rapporlee Class Act.  Owner(s): ROBERT A PICCIRILLO AND 
VICTORIA L PICCIRILLO.  

63

KYRIE SYNTAX.  DN55196403.  9/15/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Tracy Gensler, Judy Miura and 
Cathy Moon. By GCHS Attridge National Treasure - Belmark Picking Berries.  Owner(s): 
TRACY GENSLER.  

284

Junior Sweeps, 12 months and Under 18 months, Bitches

Judge: Kathryn Hensley

DIVINE'S PRECIOUS GEM.  DN55169101.  12/20/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: Owner. By GCHS 
Grandgables The Chill Factor - Paray's Lil Black Diva.  Owner(s): LINDA LABELLE.  Agent: 
Jonna Vollmer.  

181

CASINO TWO OF HEARTS.  DN52562101.  2/15/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Lori Schulz and 
Bella Thompson. By GCHS Belmark Close Encounter - CH Casino Belmark Squeezable.  
Owner(s): LORI SCHULZ.  

202

KAN DU ODYSSEY TEMPTATION.  DN52780101.  10/25/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: Kandi 
Fitzgerald. By CH Odyssey To The Nines - Kan Du's Dirty Little Secret.  Owner(s): KIM 
WATT AND KANDI FITZGERALD.  

223

Best Opposite to BIPS 11 Best in Puppy Sweepstakes 18



Sun

Placements

Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Dogs

Judge: Guy Jeavons

MASTERPIECE ILEMIST MOST LIKELY.  DN55863701.  8/20/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Sue 
Worsham, Kim Furlong and Julie Desy. By GCH Ilemist As It Should Be - CH Cimmaron's 
Charming Vixen.  Owner(s): KIM FURLONG AND JULIE DESY.  

9WD, BOS 1

KYRIE LOST IN TRANSLATION.  DN55196402.  9/15/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Tracy Gensler, 
Judy Miura and Cathy Moon. By GCHS Attridge National Treasure - Belmark Picking 
Berries.  Owner(s): TRACY GENSLER.  

72

RAPPORLEE THE COMMISSIONER.  DN54700301.  7/28/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Owners. 
By GCH Paray Alegria - Rapporlee American Honey.  Owner(s): ROBERT A PICCIRILLO 
AND VICTORIA L PICCIRILLO.  

113

Bred-by-Exhibitor, Dogs

Judge: Guy Jeavons

STORMHAVEN PLEASANT PRAIRIE ANGRY BIRD.  DN55031101.  5/18/2018.  Dog.  
Breeder: Owners. By GCH Pleasant Prairie To Infinity and Beyond - Highsight Pleasant 
Prairie Suffragette.  Owner(s): AUDIE CANIDA AND TALITA WALDNER.  

17RWD 1

Winners Dog 9 Reserve Winners Dog 17

# of Dogs Competing 4 Points 1



Sun

Placements

Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Bitches

Judge: Guy Jeavons

KAN DU COLOR BI NUMBER AT SUNRIDGE.  DN54933602.  7/12/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Kandi Sickles. By CH Odyssey Love Walked In - Mistycreek Once Upon A Time at Kan Du.  
Owner(s): KIM WATT AND KANDI FITZGERALD AND EVA LIVESAY.  

101

KYRIE PHONETIC.  DN55196404.  9/15/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Tracy Gensler, Judy Miura 
and Cathy Moon. By GCHS Attridge National Treasure - Belmark Picking Berries.  Owner(s): 
TRACY GENSLER.  

82

RAPPORLEE COQUETTE.  DN54700101.  7/20/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Owners. By GCH 
Paray Alegria - Caprice Rapporlee Class Act.  Owner(s): ROBERT A PICCIRILLO AND 
VICTORIA L PICCIRILLO.  

63

ODYSSEY A KISS GOODNIGHT.  DN55776801.  9/1/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Owner. By 
Odyssey Lover Come Back - CH Odyssey Slumber Party.  Owner(s): KIM WATT.  

164

Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Bitches

Judge: Guy Jeavons

CASINO TWO OF HEARTS.  DN52562101.  2/15/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Lori Schulz and 
Bella Thompson. By GCHS Belmark Close Encounter - CH Casino Belmark Squeezable.  
Owner(s): LORI SCHULZ.  

20WB, BOW 1

DIVINE'S PRECIOUS GEM.  DN55169101.  12/20/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: Owner. By GCHS 
Grandgables The Chill Factor - Paray's Lil Black Diva.  Owner(s): LINDA LABELLE.  Agent: 
Jonna Vollmer.  

18RWB 2

KAN DU ODYSSEY TEMPTATION.  DN52780101.  10/25/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: Kandi 
Fitzgerald. By CH Odyssey To The Nines - Kan Du's Dirty Little Secret.  Owner(s): KIM 
WATT AND KANDI FITZGERALD.  

223

Bred-by-Exhibitor, Bitches

Judge: Guy Jeavons

CANDLELIT FOREVER MY GIRL.  DN50717201.  7/2/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: Owner. By 
GCH Ilemist As It Should Be - CH Candlelit American Honey.  Owner(s): JOYCE 
BECHERINI.  

241

KYRIE SYNTAX.  DN55196403.  9/15/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Tracy Gensler, Judy Miura and 
Cathy Moon. By GCHS Attridge National Treasure - Belmark Picking Berries.  Owner(s): 
TRACY GENSLER.  

282



Sun

Placements

American-bred, Bitches

Judge: Guy Jeavons

NEAHM'S WORTH THE WAIT.  DN49758001.  2/20/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: Owners. By 
GCH Barwood Sound Sensation - Cimmaron Neahm's Camelots Lady.  Owner(s): WALT 
CHRISTENSEN AND MARY CHRISTENSEN.  

341

TWIN CEDAR'S OOH LA LA.  DN45650404.  12/30/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder: Owner. By GCH 
Barwood Sound Sentation - Twin Cedar's Wallaby Darned.  Owner(s): JEANNIE SELBY.  

322

KYRIE POSSESSIVE.  DN55196401.  9/15/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Tracy Gensler, Judy 
Miura and Cathy Moon. By GCHS Attridge National Treasure - Belmark Picking Berries.  
Owner(s): TRACY GENSLER.  

303

Open, Bitches

Judge: Guy Jeavons

HEART LAKE JUST MY STYLE.  DN45925101.  4/7/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Owner. By GCH 
Grandgables Turn on the Charm - Heart Lake Illumination.  Owner(s): CHRISTINA BJORK.  

361

Winners Bitch 20 Reserve Winners Bitch 18

# of Bitches Competing 14 Points 3



Sun

Placements

Best of Breed

Judge: Guy Jeavons

CH DARMIL AIN'T NO SAINT.  DN39303101.  10/29/2013.  Dog.  Breeder: Heidi Jacobson 
and Carol Howell. By CH Jade Mist Celtic Star Time To Shine - GCH Jade Mist Darmil Stolen 
Moment.  Owner(s): HEIDI JACOBSON AND PETER JACOBSON.  

39SD

GCH PARAY HAPPY MEMORIES.  DN40061205.  6/14/2014.  Bitch.  Breeder: Tray Pittman 
and Paul A Flores. By CH Kismet's Shogun - GCH Paray's Luminous.  Owner(s): BILL 
FLETCHER AND LYNN FLETCHER AND VICTORIA AND JONNA VOLLMER.  

42BOB

Best of Breed 42 Best of Winners 20

Best of Opposite Sex 9 Select Dog 39

Select Bitch --



Sun

Placements

Novice A

Judge: Virginia Kinion

BAILEY'S SHADOW ECHO OF WITNESS GOLDENS.  SS01388202.  7/26/2017.  Dog.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Diane Mary Larson. By Jumping Jack Flash of Sunflower - Fancy 
Fiona of Witness Goldens.  Owner(s): CAROL LAWRENCE.  

103192 -/1

RAINYDAY'S SIMPLE TWIST OF FATE BN RE CGC.  DN39825703.  5/8/2014.  Bitch.  
Australian Shepherd.  Breeder: Kathrin Phillips-Ellis and Linda Phillips. By CH Rainyday's I 
Got My Game On CD RE HSAs NA NAJ - CH Rainyday's Eleanor Rigby.  Owner(s): 
RACHEL WALKER.  

101174 -/2

Novice B

Judge: Virginia Kinion

SHILOHS MIDNIGHT ON THE WATER.  DN41888004.  1/19/2015.  Dog.  Shetland 
Sheepdog.  Breeder: Vicki Hutchison. By GCH Wistwin Equinox - GCH Shilohs Summer 
Nights.  Owner(s): NANCY ROTH AND VICKI HUTCHISONFSH.  

202197.5 1/1

RAGIN'S RED VELVET @ HEELALONG RN NA NF.  DN48203803.  12/18/2016.  Bitch.  
Border Collie.  Breeder: Joanne P Doucet and Kevin Doucet. By GCH Cyclone's Luck O' the 
Irish UDX - Sealite Ragin's High Society UD.  Owner(s): KAY GUETZLOFF.  

206197 -/2

SHAZADAR'S HI STAKES.  DN36418907.  3/18/2013.  Bitch.  Shetland Sheepdog.  Breeder: 
Lisa Brodsky. By CH Starlight's Case In Point - Blue Heavens Hi Hopes.  Owner(s): EVALYN 
HEIKEN AND BILL LIVESAY.  

201189 2/-

TEALCREST'S SPRING INTO ACTION.  WS56713702.  3/21/2017.  Dog.  Boxer.  Breeder: 
Jill Hootman. By CH MACH2 Schmidts-GC Catch A Falling Star at Lemac CD MXC MJB2 
MXP MJP XF - Dam Kacee's Crime of Passion @ Tealcrest CD RA OAJ DJ CA.  Owner(s): 
MARY NEE.  

208196 -/3

EMMA CLAIRE II CD.  PR20300905.  9/10/2017.  Bitch.  Standard Poodle.  Breeder: Kim 
Morley. By Morleys Blue Hunting Trip CGC - Morleys Blue Hunting Halle Mae CGC.  
Owner(s): B.J. CARR.  

203192.5 -/4

FREDDIE Z GRODU KSIAZAT POMORSKICH RN CGC.  WS61730401.  5/31/2017.  Dog.  
Giant Schnauzer.  Breeder: Ewa Krywan and Anna Zielinska. By Remembering Ravel V.D. 
Teigthoeve - Anabella z Grodu Ksiazat Pomorskich.  Owner(s): SUZANNE JOHNSTONE.  

210190.5

Open A

Judge: Karen J Anderson

MACH SOUTHCROSS SECRET CODE CD PCD BN RI MXB MJB OF.  RN24121702.  
6/16/2012.  Bitch.  Miniature Schnauzer.  Breeder: Sonny Lelle and Richard Lelle. By GCH 
Southcross Bad Moon Rising - CH Sercatep's Sunrise Ruby.  Owner(s): NANCY LINCOLN 
AND CLAY LINCOLN.  Jumps 12 inches

302190.5 -/1



Sun

Placements

Open B

Judge: Karen J Anderson

MACH DEMI'S GLITTER ROCKS UDX5 OM7 NF.  PR14841402.  10/11/2010.  Bitch.  
Standard Poodle.  Breeder: Tracey Johnston. By Birdpatch Rockabilly - Darby's Redemption.  
Owner(s): LOUISE FRANKS.  Jumps 20 inches

418198++ -/1

OTCH MY DOLLY MOLLY TWO SPOTS UDX25 OGM VER.  TR84013301.  2/3/2009.  
Bitch.  Papillon.  Breeder: Jason Wattenbarger. By Mister Noah Lot - Panda Royal Echo.  
Owner(s): NANCY MULLER.  Jumps 10 inches

404198+ -/2

OTCH MACH CASINO'S SLAM DUNK UDX4 OM6 MXB MJS NF TKI.  DN30732602.  
4/4/2011.  Dog.  Shetland Sheepdog.  Breeder: Lori Schulz and Bella Thompson. By CH 
GrandGables Ravenscourt Joker - Belmark Cause For Applause.  Owner(s): SANDY GANZ.  
Jumps 16 inches

408198 1/3

MIC MAC SMOKINGOLD RETRIEVER TOMMY UDX2.  SR77377903.  3/12/2013.  Dog.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Jeannie Greenlee. By Topbrass Carefree Copper - Smokingold 
Guns Up MH.  Owner(s): BEVERLY SEARLS.  Jumps 22 inches

421197.5 -/4

OCEANIA VON DER TETIAROA UDX OM1 VER RAE3 RM AX OAJ MXP AJP OF XFP CA 
CGC.  DN38762307.  12/17/2013.  Bitch.  German Shepherd Dog.  Breeder: Jill Doherty. By 
Greif Von Kapbush - Ixena Von Der Tetiaroa.  Owner(s): PATRICIA SCHNEIDERJOHN.  
Jumps 24 inches

426197

MACH CROSSROAD POLESITTER ALWAYS UDX RE.  SR88723802.  7/24/2015.  Bitch.  
English Springer Spaniel.  Breeder: Laurie Green, Kelly Liedtke and Jody Garcini. By CH 
Polesitter's Victory Lane - GCH Kstar Ramblewood Crossroad for Good.  Owner(s): KIM 
BERKLEY AND LAURIE GREEN AND JODY GARCINI.  Jumps 16 inches

410197

MACH SOUTHCROSS DOUBLE FEATURE.  RN22724903.  5/11/2011.  Bitch.  Miniature 
Schnauzer.  Breeder: Sonny Shanks Lelle and Richard Lelle. By GCH Southcross Bad Moon 
Rising - CH Southcross She's Got A Way.  Owner(s): CHRISTINE CARTER.  Jumps 12 
inches

406196.5

SANSU BRIE OF WALDEN FARM UDX12.  PR14293902.  5/27/2010.  Bitch.  Standard 
Poodle.  Breeder: Sandra B McKinley. By CH Avatar Jupiter - CH Sansu Steals the Show 
UD.  Owner(s): NANCY WARSHAUER AND DAVE WARSHAUER.  Jumps 20 inches

413195.5

JADA MAYHEM.  MA25850301.  9/29/2012.  Bitch.  All American Dog.  Breeder: Unknown. 
By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): LEROY G GOUGE AND MARY D GOUGE.  Jumps 20 
inches

415192

CH WINGSSONG MOVES LIKE JAGGER CD.  TS26910701.  6/14/2015.  Dog.  Papillon.  
Breeder: Pat and Chris Jones. By CH Wingssong Watch Me Dance - CH Wingssong Rave 
Reviews.  Owner(s): NANCY MULLER.  Jumps 10 inches

405191.5

NATALIE'S MAGGIE OF WALDEN FARM UDX3.  PR17794803.  5/14/2014.  Bitch.  
Standard Poodle.  Breeder: Natalie Hefner and Beth Harris. By CH Aris Man in Black for 
Natalie - CH Aris Overnight Sensation at Natalies.  Owner(s): NANCY WARSHAUER AND 
DAVE WARSHAUER.  Jumps 22 inches

424190.5

BORGO'S DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING.  RN26414101.  1/15/2014.  Dog.  West 
Highland White Terrier.  Breeder: Deb Borgo and Pam Johnston. By CH Mi'Wee Perfect 
Obsession - GCH Borgo's Mi'Wee Perfectly Amazing.  Owner(s): ELLI SCHAEFER.  Jumps 
8 inches

403190



Sun

Placements

Utility B

Judge: Karen J Anderson

OTCH MY DOLLY MOLLY TWO SPOTS UDX25 OGM VER.  TR84013301.  2/3/2009.  
Bitch.  Papillon.  Breeder: Jason Wattenbarger. By Mister Noah Lot - Panda Royal Echo.  
Owner(s): NANCY MULLER.  Jumps 10 inches

404198.5 -/1

OTCH MACH CASINO'S SLAM DUNK UDX4 OM6 MXB MJS NF TKI.  DN30732602.  
4/4/2011.  Dog.  Shetland Sheepdog.  Breeder: Lori Schulz and Bella Thompson. By CH 
GrandGables Ravenscourt Joker - Belmark Cause For Applause.  Owner(s): SANDY GANZ.  
Jumps 16 inches

408197.5 1/2

MACH DEMI'S GLITTER ROCKS UDX5 OM7 NF.  PR14841402.  10/11/2010.  Bitch.  
Standard Poodle.  Breeder: Tracey Johnston. By Birdpatch Rockabilly - Darby's Redemption.  
Owner(s): LOUISE FRANKS.  Jumps 20 inches

418196.5 -/3

OTCH HEELALONG CHIMNEY SPARK UDX17 OGM.  DN21049601.  2/12/2008.  Bitch.  
Border Collie.  Breeder: Cathy Irvine. By CH Wildfire Sonic VCD2 UDX MXB MXJ - MACH2 
Heelalong OffOn Katydids Hop UD MXC MJC XF.  Owner(s): DICK GUETZLOFF.  Jumps 16 
inches

409196 -/4

MACH OWLING'S WISH ME LUCK UDX OM3 MXS MJB XF CGCA.  SR74511402.  
9/14/2012.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Rita Langford. By CH Hillside What Dreams 
Are Made Of - Owling's Fire Glow.  Owner(s): RICHARD COLLEGEMAN AND RITA 
LANGFORD.  Jumps 22 inches

420195.5

MACH SOUTHCROSS DOUBLE FEATURE.  RN22724903.  5/11/2011.  Bitch.  Miniature 
Schnauzer.  Breeder: Sonny Shanks Lelle and Richard Lelle. By GCH Southcross Bad Moon 
Rising - CH Southcross She's Got A Way.  Owner(s): CHRISTINE CARTER.  Jumps 12 
inches

406195

MACH TWINCREEK'S GOTTA CLUE FOR YOU VCD2 UDX RN.  SR84540603.  5/11/2015.  
Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Tamara Woodrow and Melissa Harless. By CH OTCH 
Morgen's Lil' Bit of Skyefire UDX MH - Glamour's Spirit of St Louis CD.  Owner(s): LYNN 
BAUER.  Jumps 20 inches

416195

MIC MAC SMOKINGOLD RETRIEVER TOMMY UDX2.  SR77377903.  3/12/2013.  Dog.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Jeannie Greenlee. By Topbrass Carefree Copper - Smokingold 
Guns Up MH.  Owner(s): BEVERLY SEARLS.  Jumps 22 inches

421194.5

JADA MAYHEM.  MA25850301.  9/29/2012.  Bitch.  All American Dog.  Breeder: Unknown. 
By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): LEROY G GOUGE AND MARY D GOUGE.  Jumps 20 
inches

415194.5

OCEANIA VON DER TETIAROA UDX OM1 VER RAE3 RM AX OAJ MXP AJP OF XFP CA 
CGC.  DN38762307.  12/17/2013.  Bitch.  German Shepherd Dog.  Breeder: Jill Doherty. By 
Greif Von Kapbush - Ixena Von Der Tetiaroa.  Owner(s): PATRICIA SCHNEIDERJOHN.  
Jumps 24 inches

426194

SANSU BRIE OF WALDEN FARM UDX12.  PR14293902.  5/27/2010.  Bitch.  Standard 
Poodle.  Breeder: Sandra B McKinley. By CH Avatar Jupiter - CH Sansu Steals the Show 
UD.  Owner(s): NANCY WARSHAUER AND DAVE WARSHAUER.  Jumps 20 inches

413190.5

MACH CROSSROAD POLESITTER ALWAYS UDX RE.  SR88723802.  7/24/2015.  Bitch.  
English Springer Spaniel.  Breeder: Laurie Green, Kelly Liedtke and Jody Garcini. By CH 
Polesitter's Victory Lane - GCH Kstar Ramblewood Crossroad for Good.  Owner(s): KIM 
BERKLEY AND LAURIE GREEN AND JODY GARCINI.  Jumps 16 inches

410189.5

NATALIE'S MAGGIE OF WALDEN FARM UDX3.  PR17794803.  5/14/2014.  Bitch.  
Standard Poodle.  Breeder: Natalie Hefner and Beth Harris. By CH Aris Man in Black for 
Natalie - CH Aris Overnight Sensation at Natalies.  Owner(s): NANCY WARSHAUER AND 
DAVE WARSHAUER.  Jumps 22 inches

424183.5



Sun

Placements

High in Trial - Specialty 408 198 High Combined - Specialty 408 395.5

High in Trial - All Breed 404 198.5 High Combined - All Breed 404 396.5



Sun

Placements

Preferred Novice

Judge: Virginia Kinion

BAILEY'S SHADOW ECHO OF WITNESS GOLDENS.  SS01388202.  7/26/2017.  Dog.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Diane Mary Larson. By Jumping Jack Flash of Sunflower - Fancy 
Fiona of Witness Goldens.  Owner(s): CAROL LAWRENCE.  

603183 -/1

CHARLESTON CHARLEY SHAW.  MA33095201.  4/1/2013.  Dog.  All American Dog.  
Breeder: Unknown. By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): ELEANOR SHAW.  

602176.5 -/2

Preferred Open

Judge: Karen J Anderson

RILEY BOY.  PAL203704.  9/13/2007.  Dog.  West Highland White Terrier.  Breeder: Joy 
Thomas. By Forever Strong - Sidney Shalynn.  Owner(s): ELLI SCHAEFER.  Jumps 8 inches

701194 -/1

Preferred Utility

Judge: Karen J Anderson

RILEY BOY.  PAL203704.  9/13/2007.  Dog.  West Highland White Terrier.  Breeder: Joy 
Thomas. By Forever Strong - Sidney Shalynn.  Owner(s): ELLI SCHAEFER.  Jumps 8 inches

701193.5 -/1

PACH3 DARN FAR'S SCOTTY MY LAD UDX OM1 GN MXP9 MXPC MJP11 MJPC PAX3 
CGCA.  DN21793208.  5/23/2008.  Dog.  Border Collie.  Breeder: Tammie L Rogers. By Darn 
Far Pete - Darn Far Belle.  Owner(s): SALLY H MCLEES.  Jumps 16 inches

702189.5 -/2

Preferred High in Trial - 

Specialty

-- 0 Preferred High Combined - 

Specialty

--

Preferred High in Trial - All 

Breed

701 194 Preferred High Combined - All 

Breed

701 387.5



Sun

Placements

Rally Novice B

Judge: Virginia Kinion

UTICA VON DER TETIAROA OA AXJ OF CGC TKN.  DN44899408.  1/7/2016.  Bitch.  
German Shepherd Dog.  Breeder: Jill Doherty. By Vero Vom Osterfeld - Juneau Vom 
Hurrikan.  Owner(s): PATRICIA SCHNEIDERJOHN AND JILL DOHERTY.  

120394 -/1

SOUTHCROSS INDIAN SUMMER.  RN30984603.  6/15/2017.  Dog.  Miniature Schnauzer.  
Breeder: Sonny Shanks Lelle and Richard Lelle. By CH Southcross Country Road BN RN - 
GCH Southcross Don't Repeat This NA NAJ.  Owner(s): NANCY LINCOLN AND CLAY 
LINCOLN.  

120189 -/2

Rally Intermediate

Judge: Virginia Kinion

MACH SOUTHCROSS SECRET CODE CD PCD BN RI MXB MJB OF.  RN24121702.  
6/16/2012.  Bitch.  Miniature Schnauzer.  Breeder: Sonny Lelle and Richard Lelle. By GCH 
Southcross Bad Moon Rising - CH Sercatep's Sunrise Ruby.  Owner(s): NANCY LINCOLN 
AND CLAY LINCOLN.  

130198 -/1

Rally Advanced B

Judge: Virginia Kinion

MACH NORWOOD COLOR ME ZAYNE UD RE.  DN47196203.  9/6/2016.  Dog.  Border 
Collie.  Breeder: Joyce Norris and Jan Miller. By MACH Grand Oakes Texas Two-Step - 
Norwood's Crazy About Ewe.  Owner(s): KIM BERKLEY.  Jumps 16 inches

1510100 -/1

MACH SOUTHCROSS DOUBLE FEATURE.  RN22724903.  5/11/2011.  Bitch.  Miniature 
Schnauzer.  Breeder: Sonny Shanks Lelle and Richard Lelle. By GCH Southcross Bad Moon 
Rising - CH Southcross She's Got A Way.  Owner(s): CHRISTINE CARTER.  Jumps 8 inches

150299 -/2

MACH HOLMAN'S RAGS TO RICHES CD BN RM2 RAE4 MJB NF TKI.  DN39161404.  
3/1/2014.  Bitch.  Border Collie.  Breeder: John Holman. By BJ Roy - Holman's Hope.  
Owner(s): BARBARA PETTY.  Jumps 12 inches

150499 -/3

JAKE WOODALL.  MA40026601.  10/30/2007.  Dog.  All American Dog.  Breeder: Unknown. 
By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): GAYLE WOODALL.  Jumps 16 inches

151192 -/4

MAYWOOD'S ROBERT PRINCE OF DREAMS.  SR91328810.  1/17/2016.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Renee and John Machen. By CH OTCH Morgen's Lil' Bit of Skyefire - 
Maywood's First Shooting Star.  Owner(s): SALLY REARDON AND MARK REARDON.  
Jumps 16 inches

130387

MACH NUMARK'S FREDERICK OF SALMOR UD VER RE MSX MJX OF T2B.  
SR79294911.  9/9/2013.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Christina Repovich. By 
Riverwoods Heza Wild Game Keeper MH MNH - Smoking Annie Get Your Guns UDX OM3 
JH.  Owner(s): SALLY REARDON.  Jumps 16 inches

150979



Sun

Placements

Rally Excellent B

Judge: Virginia Kinion

MACH SOUTHCROSS DOUBLE FEATURE.  RN22724903.  5/11/2011.  Bitch.  Miniature 
Schnauzer.  Breeder: Sonny Shanks Lelle and Richard Lelle. By GCH Southcross Bad Moon 
Rising - CH Southcross She's Got A Way.  Owner(s): CHRISTINE CARTER.  Jumps 8 inches

1502100 -/1

MACH NORWOOD COLOR ME ZAYNE UD RE.  DN47196203.  9/6/2016.  Dog.  Border 
Collie.  Breeder: Joyce Norris and Jan Miller. By MACH Grand Oakes Texas Two-Step - 
Norwood's Crazy About Ewe.  Owner(s): KIM BERKLEY.  Jumps 16 inches

151099 -/2

MACH HOLMAN'S RAGS TO RICHES CD BN RM2 RAE4 MJB NF TKI.  DN39161404.  
3/1/2014.  Bitch.  Border Collie.  Breeder: John Holman. By BJ Roy - Holman's Hope.  
Owner(s): BARBARA PETTY.  Jumps 12 inches

150497 -/3

JAKE WOODALL.  MA40026601.  10/30/2007.  Dog.  All American Dog.  Breeder: Unknown. 
By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): GAYLE WOODALL.  Jumps 16 inches

151187 -/4

MACH NUMARK'S FREDERICK OF SALMOR UD VER RE MSX MJX OF T2B.  
SR79294911.  9/9/2013.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Christina Repovich. By 
Riverwoods Heza Wild Game Keeper MH MNH - Smoking Annie Get Your Guns UDX OM3 
JH.  Owner(s): SALLY REARDON.  Jumps 16 inches

150985

Rally Master

Judge: Virginia Kinion

MACH NUMARK'S FREDERICK OF SALMOR UD VER RE MSX MJX OF T2B.  
SR79294911.  9/9/2013.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Christina Repovich. By 
Riverwoods Heza Wild Game Keeper MH MNH - Smoking Annie Get Your Guns UDX OM3 
JH.  Owner(s): SALLY REARDON.  Jumps 16 inches

1509100

MACH HOLMAN'S RAGS TO RICHES CD BN RM2 RAE4 MJB NF TKI.  DN39161404.  
3/1/2014.  Bitch.  Border Collie.  Breeder: John Holman. By BJ Roy - Holman's Hope.  
Owner(s): BARBARA PETTY.  Jumps 12 inches

150498

Rally Highest Combined - 

Specialty

-- 0 Rally Highest Combined - All 

Breed

1502 199

Rally Highest Triple 

Qualifying - Specialty

-- 0 Rally Highest Triple 

Qualifying - All Breed

1504 294


